MRP Provision C.17 Unsheltered
Homeless Populations

C/CAG Stormwater Committee Meeting
November 17, 2022




C.17 Discharges Associated with Unsheltered
Homeless Populations

= Goal - Implement control measures to address non-
stormwater discharges into MS4s from unsheltered
homeless populations that impact water quality

= New Provision
» Many activities conducted outside of SW Program

= Submittals
« September 2023 Annual Report
« September 2025 Annual Report

= Submittals will inform MRP 4.0 requirements
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September 30, 2023 Annual Report Submittals

= Regional BMP report

» Practices and programmatic efforts being implemented at local/
Countywide/regional level

= Permittees report BMPs implemented & effectiveness evaluation
« BMP implemented
» Approx. portion of homeless population/locations being served
» Approx. portion of population/locations not being reached/not fully reached
 Additional actions/changes to improve existing practices

* Permittees submit a map
» Locations of unsheltered homeless populations

* Locations in relation to storm drain inlets and/or surface water bodies
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Regional BMP Report

= BAMSC Project Profile

« SMCWPPP providing in-kind services through EOA staff
participation

= BAMSC Work Group
« Develop outline for countywide reports
» Develop Executive summary for Regional Report

* Beginning December 2022, EOA will be requesting
reports/documents/information on practices and
activities




Permittee Submittals

= Permittee Map

« EOA will create maps using available data from County Point-In-
Time Count and storm drain systems

* Permittees provide local data, as available

= Permittee Annual Report
« EOA will provide guidance

* Permittee information collected for Regional Report also used for
Annual Report

= SMCWPPP Work Group

* Review BAMSC draft outline and draft executive summary
~_ * Review SMCWPPP Annual Report guidance materials
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Stormwater Committee

* |dentify point-of-contact

 Collect information from staff/programs
outside of Stormwater Program

« Does not require participation in Work Group

2022 San Mateo County Human Services
o~ Agency Point in Time Homeless Count
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GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

City

Atherton

Belmont

Brisbane

Burlingame

Colma

Daly City

East Palo Alto

Foster City

Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough

Menlo Park

Millbrae

Pacifica

Portola Valley

Redwood City

San Bruno

San Carlos

San Francisco Intl Airport
San Mateo

South San Francisco
Unincorporated- Central
Unincorporated- Coastside
Unincorporated- North
Unincorporated- South
Woodside

TOTAL

Count

3
13
6
10
1
49
169
4
68
0
56
9
161
0
245
63
14
14
60
42
0
62
7

36
0

1,092




Provision C.17

Deliverable

BMP Report September 30, 2023 + Regional BAMSC Work Group will develop outline

Regional submittal
(Reg )  SMCWPPP staff will work with Permittees to identify local

BMPs and prepare Countywide BMP Report

e BAMSC WG will develop an Executive Summary based on
the information collected in the Countywide Reports

e The BAMSC WG will finalize a regional BMP Report that
includes the Executive Summary and the Countywide BMP
Reports attached

Effectiveness Evaluation Report ~ September 30,2023 ¢ SMCWPPP Work Group will develop guidance/framework
(Permittee submittal) September 30, 2025 for Report

Map of Homeless Populations September 30, 2023 + Identify existing data (e.g., County Point-in time Count
(Permittee submittal) September 30, 2025 Survey)

* EOA will prepare Permittee-specific maps
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Contact Information

Kristin Kerr, P.E.
kakerr@eoainc.com
510-832-2852 x122




