MRP Provision C.17 Unsheltered Homeless Populations

C/CAG Stormwater Committee Meeting November 17, 2022



C.17 Discharges Associated with Unsheltered Homeless Populations

- Goal Implement control measures to address nonstormwater discharges into MS4s from unsheltered homeless populations that impact water quality
- New Provision
 - Many activities conducted outside of SW Program
- Submittals
 - September 2023 Annual Report
 - September 2025 Annual Report
- Submittals will inform MRP 4.0 requirements

September 30, 2023 Annual Report Submittals

Regional BMP report

 Practices and programmatic efforts being implemented at local/ Countywide/regional level

Permittees report BMPs implemented & effectiveness evaluation

- BMP implemented
- Approx. portion of homeless population/locations being served
- Approx. portion of population/locations not being reached/not fully reached
- Additional actions/changes to improve existing practices

Permittees submit a map

- Locations of unsheltered homeless populations
- Locations in relation to storm drain inlets and/or surface water bodies

Regional BMP Report

- BAMSC Project Profile
 - SMCWPPP providing in-kind services through EOA staff participation
- BAMSC Work Group
 - Develop outline for countywide reports
 - Develop Executive summary for Regional Report
- Beginning December 2022, EOA will be requesting reports/documents/information on practices and activities



Permittee Submittals

Permittee Map

- EOA will create maps using available data from County Point-In-Time Count and storm drain systems
- Permittees provide local data, as available

Permittee Annual Report

- EOA will provide guidance
- Permittee information collected for Regional Report also used for Annual Report

SMCWPPP Work Group

- Review BAMSC draft outline and draft executive summary
- Review SMCWPPP Annual Report guidance materials



Stormwater Committee

Identify point-of-contact

- Collect information from staff/programs outside of Stormwater Program
- Does not require participation in Work Group

2022 San Mateo County Human Services Agency Point in Time Homeless Count

GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION		
City	Count	
Atherton	3	
Belmont	13	
Brisbane	6	
Burlingame	10	
Colma	1	
Daly City	49	
East Palo Alto	169	
Foster City	4	
Half Moon Bay	68	
Hillsborough	0	
Menlo Park	56	
Millbrae	9	
Pacifica	161	
Portola Valley	0	
Redwood City	245	
San Bruno	63	
San Carlos	14	
San Francisco Intl Airport	14	
San Mateo	60	
South San Francisco	42	
Unincorporated- Central	0	
Unincorporated- Coastside	62	
Unincorporated- North	7	
Unincorporated- South	36	
Woodside	0	
TOTAL	1,092	



Provision C.17

Deliverable	Due Date	Sub-tasks
BMP Report (Regional submittal)	September 30, 2023	 Regional BAMSC Work Group will develop outline SMCWPPP staff will work with Permittees to identify local BMPs and prepare Countywide BMP Report BAMSC WG will develop an Executive Summary based on the information collected in the Countywide Reports The BAMSC WG will finalize a regional BMP Report that includes the Executive Summary and the Countywide BMP Reports attached
Effectiveness Evaluation Report (Permittee submittal)	September 30, 2023 September 30, 2025	 SMCWPPP Work Group will develop guidance/framework for Report
Map of Homeless Populations (Permittee submittal)	September 30, 2023 September 30, 2025	 Identify existing data (e.g., County Point-in time Count Survey) EOA will prepare Permittee-specific maps



Contact Information

Kristin Kerr, P.E.

kakerr@eoainc.com

510-832-2852 x122

